

SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

1.5.02

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Transfer of Farence and Transferance. Transference and analysis of copy increof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher Martin	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Martin Manufacturing, Inc.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO		Street Address: 1826 W. Broadway, Suite 7, Mesa, Arizona 85202	
3.	Name of conveyance:			
X   	Assignment	į	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO  SECTION  The execution date of the application	
Exe	cution Date: January 17, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
			SEC SEC	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		<b>B.</b> Patent No.(s) 6,338,393	
Additional numbers attached? NO				
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	7.	X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Edward R. Schwartz	8.	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or	
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
/06/1	Date: March 31, 2004	В	Name: Edward R. Schwartz 626/795-9900	
FC:8021 40.00 BP				
			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ERS/blv BLV PAS558413.1-\*-03/31/04 3:40 PM

> PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0531

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, CHRISTOPHER MARTIN
of
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto MARTIN MANUEACTURING JNL
of
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled DIDOTING FRAME  SOS PENSION S COOTER
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on $34\%1762$ , U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number $15633839381$ .
filed
ASSIGNOR hereby turther setts, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-Identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.
Am Hor

From Chris Martin

1

210 17 02

**RECORDED: 04/05/2004**